



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 438/2022

VOLTAS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sauhard Alung, Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Ankita (VC),
Advocate for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.01.2024

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that details of defendant no. 1 have now been supplied and that necessary amendment in the memo of parties and the amended plaint shall be filed. Ld. Counsel appearing for defendant no. 3 is directed to take steps for re-filing of the compliance affidavit.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 28.03.2024.

**AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 9, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any