



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 438/2022

VOLTAS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivansh Tiwari,
Mr. Sauhard Alung, Advocates

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Ankita (VC), Advocate for
D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.02.2024

I.A. No. 2871/2024 filed by defendant no. 3 for its deletion.

Issue notice.

Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

For the reasons stated in the application and in view of the 'no objection' of Id. Counsel for the plaintiff, application is allowed. Defendant no. 3 stands deleted. Amended memo of parties be filed within three weeks.

IA stands disposed off.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 6, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any