



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 438/2022

VOLTAS LIMITED

.... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sauhard Alung (VC),
Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.03.2024

%

**I.A. No. 7119/2024 seeking leave to implead defendant nos.
3A to 8A.**

Heard.

Issue notice to the defendants on filing of PF, to be served
through all modes including *whatsapp*. PF be filed within a week.

CS(COMM)- 438/2022 :

Amended memo consequent to deletion of defendant no. 3
has been filed.

Defendant no. 1 is Johndoe.

Right of defendant no. 2 to file written statement has
already been closed.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 09.07.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any