



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 438/2022**

VOLTAS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sauhard Alung and Ms. Kruttika
Vijay, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

03.04.2024

I.A. 7402/2024*(on behalf of Plaintiff seeking to file additional documents)*

1. Through this application, Plaintiff seeks to place on record additional documents declaring Plaintiff's trademark 'VOLTAS' as well-known trademark. Additionally, Plaintiff seeks to place on record Power of Attorney in favour of Mr. Vinod Chandrashekar, who now represents Plaintiff.
2. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record.
3. Disposed of.

I.A. 7401/2024*(on behalf of Plaintiff seeking leave to amend the plaint)*

4. Issue notice to proposed Defendants which are mentioned in paragraph 3 of I.A. 7119/2021, by all permissible modes, upon filing of



process fee, returnable on the next date of hearing.

5. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on the date already fixed, i.e., 09th July, 2024.
6. Once the pleadings are complete, the matter be placed before the Court.

APRIL 3, 2024
d.negi

SANJEEV NARULA, J