



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 438/2022, I.A. 9789/2022-Stay, I.A. 9790/2022-Exp from advance service on D-1 to 9, I.A. 9791/2022-Exp from advance notice to D-3 & 4, I.A. 9793/2022-Exp from pre institution mediation, I.A. 9794/2022-Addl.doc

VOLTAS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sauhard Alung, Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

03.09.2024

%

I.A. 7119/2024-O 1 R 10(2) and 10(4), I.A. 7401/2024-O 6 R 17 for amendment of plaint

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity for taking appropriate steps for serving the defendants sought to be impleaded.

2. Accordingly, renotify before the learned Joint Registrar on 12.11.2024 for completion of pleadings.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/rr