



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 438/2022**
VOLTAS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivansh Tiwari (VC),
Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
12.11.2024

I.A. No. 7119/2024-O 1 R 10(2) and 10(4) CPC, I.A. No. 7401/2024-O 6 R 17 CPC for amendment of plaint.

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for some more time to serve the proposed defendants in both the IA's i.e. defendants no. 3A to 7A. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Put up again on the next date.

CS(COMM)- 438/2022

2. Defendant no. 1 is John Doe. Right of defendant no. 2 to file a written statement has already been closed.

3. Put up for completion of pleadings in the above IA's on 27.01.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 12, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)