



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 438/2022**
VOLTAS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivansh Tiwari, Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
% **31.01.2025**

I.A. No. 2658/2025 filed by the plaintiff seeking substituted service of proposed defendant nos. 3A to 7A.

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that despite efforts to serve defendant nos. 3A to 7A at the address which is available with the plaintiff, service of summons could not be effected. Ld. Counsel further submits that no fresh physical address is available. Consequently, having due regard to the submissions, the application is allowed. Let defendant nos. 3A to 7A be served by way of publication in the "Times of India", NCR edition as well as in "Dainik Jagran", also NCR edition. Steps be taken within two weeks. IA is disposed off.

2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 08.04.2025, the date already fixed.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 31, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)