



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 438/2022**  
**VOLTAS LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivansh Tiwari,  
Advocate.

versus

**ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK**  
**DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**15.09.2025**

%

**IA No. 7401/2024 filed by plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17**  
**CPC.**

1. Counsel for plaintiff seeks and is granted time of two weeks for filing amended plaint.
2. Re-notify on 14.10.2025 for further proceedings as per law and also for compliance of directions given in para 11 of order dated 11.08.2025 passed by Hon'ble court.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/anj**